

Place:

INDIAN ACADEMY OF TROPICAL PARASITOLOGY



IATP EQAS Program in Parasitology

IATP website: http://iatpacademy.com/

PROFORMA FOR PARTICIPATION OF IATP EOAS PROGRAM

IATP EQAS PROGRAM		
1.	Name and Designation of Faculty In-charge of Parasitic Laboratory Nodal person:	
2.	Address of the Department:	
3.	Mobile No.:	
4.	. Land line No.:	
5.	. E-mail ID.:	
6.	5. Tests in parasitic section:	
	A. Microscopy	
	B. Serology – Fill google form https://forms.gle/HmPvGbVJhZhNmcv3A	
	C. Molecular	
7.	. Last year no. of investigations performed in parasitic section from Jan –Dec:	
	A. Microscopy	
	B. Serology	
	C. Molecular	
8.	3. Enlist instruments in parasitic section:	
9.	2. Staff in parasitic section:	
10.	. Section to participate:	
	A. Microscopy: Yes / No	
	B. Serology: Yes / No	
	C. Molecular: Yes / No	
11.	Enlist IATP members with membership No. in the Department: Note: One person working in the laboratory must be a life member of IATP. Information regarding membership for IATP is available at IATP website http://iatpacademy.com/	
	Date:	

Signature of Faculty In-Charge



INDIAN ACADEMY OF TROPICAL PARASITOLOGY



IATP EQAS Program in Parasitology

Declaration

I give my consent for inclusion of Parasitology laboratory of our Institute for participation in the IATP EQAS Program. I have read the below instruction and agrees to pay the annual fees or the renewal fees required for this program to the IATP in the form of demand draft/online transfer payable at Puducherry.

Date:	Signature of HOD
Place:	

Instruction for the Registration:

- Annual fees or the renewal fees for participation in Microscopy component is Rs 5,000/, Microscopy and Serology component is Rs 6,000/ and Microscopy, Serology and Molecular component is 7,000/.
- There will be one round of Microscopy, one round of Serology and one round of Molecular component organized under this program.
- First time payment should be done in form of demand draft.
- Demand draft and the IATP EQAS proforma should be sent to Dr. Rakesh Singh, Director of IATP EQAS Program, Indian Association of Tropical Parasitology, Department of Microbiology, Second floor Institute Block, Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research, Puducherry - 605006. E-mail: iatpeqas13@gmail.com
- Online transfer of renewal fees should have Unique Transaction Reference (UTR) and it should be communicated by e-mail to iatpeqas13@gmail.com. Failing which laboratory will not be able to enroll under the IATP EQAS program.
- Registration fees once paid is nonrefundable.
- Following is the detail of IATP EQAS account

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India

Account Name: INDIAN ACADEMY OF TROPICAL PARASITOLOGY

Account Number: 00000037156701471

Branch: JIPMER

IFS Code: SBIN0002238
MICR Code: 605002006
Account type: Current